

PRESS RELEASE

Comcast
One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
business.comcast.com

Jon Rahm Finishes No. 1 in Comcast Business TOUR TOP 10 to Claim \$4 Million Bonus

Comcast Business TOUR TOP 10 highlights season-long performance, shares \$20 million bonus among the top-10 finishers

PONTE VEDRA BEACH, FLORIDA – August 7, 2023 - The 2022-23 FedExCup Regular Season concluded this weekend at the Wyndham Championship with Spain's Jon Rahm claiming the No. 1 position in the Comcast Business TOUR TOP 10 and earning a \$4 million bonus. The Comcast Business TOUR TOP 10 emphasizes player performance by rewarding the top players in the FedExCup standings at the end of the FedExCup Regular Season.

"I'm grateful to win this year's Comcast Business TOUR TOP 10, a reminder of the season I put together and all of the hard work and support the team put in to get there," Rahm said. "I try my hardest to win each and every time I tee it up in a tournament, and this award is a great acknowledgment of that goal."

Rahm won four tournaments during the 2022-23 PGA TOUR Regular Season, including three times over a stretch of five starts, before claiming a second career major championship at the Masters Tournament. The 28-year-old opened his season with six consecutive top-10 finishes, including back-to-back victories at the Sentry Tournament of Champions and The American Express.

After a solo-third finish at the WM Phoenix Open, Rahm returned to the winner's circle at The Genesis Invitational, a two-stroke victory that returned him to the top of both the FedExCup standings and the Official World Golf Ranking. His final win during the 2022-23 season came at Augusta National, where he won by four shots, marking his first major title since the 2021 U.S. Open. In 17 starts in the Regular Season, Rahm recorded four wins, 10 top-10s and 12 top-25 finishes.

"On behalf of Comcast Business, congratulations to Jon Rahm for clinching the top spot in the 2023 Comcast Business TOUR TOP 10, and to all the elite athletes who earned a position on the leaderboard," said Eileen Diskin, CMO, Comcast Business. "Comcast Business is committed to serving business leaders on and off the course, keeping them ready for whatever lies ahead. It continues to be an honor partnering with the PGA TOUR and we are excited to see how all of the Comcast Business TOUR TOP 10 finishers compete in the FedExCup Playoffs."

Earning a top-10 spot in the standings entering the FedExCup Playoffs is an important goal for players looking to position themselves for a run at the FedExCup trophy. As part of the Comcast Business TOUR TOP 10, a \$20 million bonus is shared among the top-10 finishers in the FedExCup Regular Season standings.

Collin Morikawa earned the top spot in the Comcast Business TOUR TOP 10 in 2021 before Scottie Scheffler claimed the honor in 2022. Below are the 2022-23 results:

Final 2022-23 Comcast Business TOUR TOP 10 Bonus						
Pos.	Player	FedExCup Pts	Wins	Top-10s	Pts Behind	Bonus
1	Jon Rahm	3,320	4	10		\$4 million
2	Scottie Scheffler	3,146	2	15	174	\$3 million
3	Rory McIlroy	2,304	2	10	1,016	\$2.4 million
4	Max Homa	2,128	2	9	1,192	\$2.2 million
5	Wyndham Clark	1,944	2	7	1,376	\$2 million
6	Brian Harman	1,827	1	6	1,493	\$1.7 million
7	Viktor Hovland	1,795	1	7	1,525	\$1.4 million
8	Keegan Bradley	1,774	2	5	1,546	\$1.2 million
9	Rickie Fowler	1,732	1	8	1,588	\$1.1 million
10	Tony Finau	1,655	2	4	1,665	\$1 million

About PGA TOUR

By showcasing golf's greatest players, the PGA TOUR engages, inspires and positively impacts our fans, partners and communities worldwide.

The PGA TOUR, headquartered in Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida, co-sanctions tournaments on the PGA TOUR, PGA TOUR Champions, Korn Ferry Tour, PGA TOUR Latinoamérica, PGA TOUR Canada and administers PGA TOUR Q-School presented by Korn Ferry and PGA TOUR University. TOUR members represent the world's best players, hailing from 24 countries and territories. Showcasing the biggest moments in the sport with history and legacy on the line, the PGA TOUR has long-term domestic distribution partnerships for broadcast coverage on CBS, NBC and Golf Channel and video streaming service on ESPN+. Internationally, PGA TOUR coverage is available across 200+ countries and territories in 26 languages via 44 broadcast and digital partners. Virtually all tournaments are organized as non-profit organizations to maximize charitable giving, and to date, tournaments across all Tours have generated more than \$3.64 billion.

Fans can follow the PGA TOUR on the new PGA TOUR app and PGATOUR.COM, and on social media channels, including Facebook, Instagram

(in Spanish, Korean and Japanese), LinkedIn, TikTok, Twitter

(in English and Spanish), WeChat, Weibo, Toutiao, Douyin and LINE.

About Comcast Business

Comcast Business offers a broad suite of technology solutions to keep businesses of all sizes ready for what's next. With a range of offerings including connectivity, secure networking, advanced cybersecurity, and unified communications solutions, Comcast Business is partnering with business and technology leaders across industries and integrating Masergy, a leader in software defined networking, to help drive businesses forward. Backed by a next-generation network, Comcast Business has been recognized for its growth, innovation, and leadership in global secure networking.

For more information, call 800-501-6000. Follow on Twitter <u>@ComcastBusiness</u> and on other social media networks at http://business.comcast.com/social.

About Comcast Corporation

Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA) is a global media and technology company. From the connectivity and platforms we provide, to the content and experiences we create, our

businesses reach hundreds of millions of customers, viewers, and guests worldwide. We deliver world-class broadband, wireless, and video through Xfinity, Comcast Business, and Sky; produce, distribute, and stream leading entertainment, sports, and news through brands including NBC, Telemundo, Universal, Peacock, and Sky; and bring incredible theme parks and attractions to life through Universal Destinations & Experiences.

Media Contact:

Matt Helmke, Corporate Communications Comcast Corporation 215.286.8666 matt_helmke@comcast.com

Mark Stevens PGA TOUR 904-861-5112 markstevens@pgatourhq.com

###